The Secretary presented the follow ing resolution transferring $45.000 from various 
appropriations made for 1904, to the appropriation made to the Board of City Record for 

1904, entitled " Printing, Stationery and Blank Books for City Departments and 

Offices": 
Resolved, That the sum of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) be and the same is 

hereby transferred from appropriations made for the year 1904, entitled and as follows : 
" Department of Finance—Salaries : Chamberlain's Office " 	$2,000 00 

" Redemption of the City Debt " 	 18,000 00 

" Department of Water Supply, Gas and Electricity, Borough of Brooklyn-

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, by unanimous vote, hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), to provide the necessary means for the payment of expenses in connection 
with the construction of a Municipal Electric Lighting Plant, for the lighting by the 
City of public buildings, parks and parkways and streets of the City, including the 
cost of preparation of plans, specifications and estimates, for the construction of said

[...]

plant, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of 
Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an 
amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to 
be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Aldermen, 

the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of Brooklyn,